

ESTD : 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id :haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u>

Mob:

INTER DEPARTMENTAL BADMINTON TOURNAMENT REPORT: 2019-20

Date: 03. 01. 2020

Venue: Hazi A. K. Khan College Football Ground

The Sports Committee of Hazi A. K. Khan College organized an interdepartmental badminton tournament on 03. 01. 2020. The tournament aimed to promote sportsmanship, foster interdepartmental camaraderie, and encourage physical activity among students and faculty members.

Inaugural Session:

The tournament commenced with a brief address by the respected Teacher-in-Charge, Dr. Chandrani Pal. Her speech emphasized the importance of sports in holistic education and encouraged active participation from all departments. Her words set the tone for a competitive yet friendly tournament.

Matches and Officiating:

Throughout the event, the Programme Officials diligently informed the participants about the rules and regulations of the game, ensuring fair play and adherence to sporting ethics. The matches were conducted with enthusiasm and sportsmanship, showcasing the skill and spirit of the players.

Participating Departments:

Six different departments enthusiastically participated in the tournament, representing the diverse academic interests within the college community.

- 1. History Department
- 2. Physical Education Department
- 3. Geography Department
- 4. English Department
- 5. Bengali Department
- 6. Education Department

Results:

After a series of thrilling matches, the History Department emerged as the champions, displaying exceptional talent and teamwork. The Physical Education Department secured the runners-up position, demonstrating commendable skill and resilience.





ESTD : 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id :haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u>

Mob:

Prize and Certificates Distribution:

Following the conclusion of the matches, a prize distribution ceremony was held to honour the participants. Winners were awarded with prizes, certificates, and medals as tokens of recognition for their outstanding performance and sportsmanship.

Vote of Thanks:

Mr. Sanjit Kumar Roy, Head of the Department of Physical Education, expressed gratitude to all participants, officials, and organizers for their contributions in making the tournament as a successful one. He commended the spirit of sportsmanship displayed by everyone involved and encouraged continued participation in future sporting events.

End of Programme:

The entire programme concluded around 5:20 pm, marking the end of a memorable day filled with sportsmanship and camaraderie.

Conclusion:

The Interdepartmental Badminton Tournament was a resounding success, fostering a sense of unity and healthy competition among the college community. It not only provided a platform for showcasing sporting talent but also promoted values of teamwork, discipline, and fair play. The event concluded on a positive note, leaving participants eagerly anticipating future sporting endeavours.





ESTD : 2008P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.inE-mail Id :haziakkhancollege@gmail.comMob:

PHOTO GALLERY:







ESTD : 2008 P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166 Website: <u>www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in</u> E-mail Id :<u>haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com</u> E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u> Mob:













 ESTD : 2008

 P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

 Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in

 E-mail Id : haziakkhancollege@gmail.com

 Mob:

Participant List

Sl No.	Regn. No.	Name	Signature
1	049580	MASUD RANA BISWAS	Masud Rana Biswas
2	049581	RAJIBUL MONDAL	Rajibul Mondal.
		Department: Physical H	Education Department
Sl No.	Regn. No.	Name	Signature
1	050054	TARUN MAL	Tarrun Mal
2	050052	TAHIDUL ISLAM	-Tamun Mal - Tahidn' Islam





 ESTD : 2008

 P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

 Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in

 E-mail Id : haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

 E-mail Id: haziakkhancollege@gmail.com

HAZI A.K. KHAN COLLEGE

Hariharpara, Murshidabad

Programme: Inter-departmental Badmminton Competition (Boys)

Organised by: Sports Committee, Hazi A.K. Khan College, Hariharpara, Murshidabad

Programme Date: 03.01.2020

Session: 2019-2020

Department: History Department

Sl No.	Regn. No.	Name	Signature
1	049644	ASRAFUL SAIKH	Asmaful Sankh
2	049645	FARUK ABDULLAH	Famak Abdullah

Department: English Department

Sl No.	Regn. No.	Name	Signature
1	049552	BACCHU RAJMAL	Bacchu Rajmal
2	049553	MOJIBUR RAHMAN	Moji butz Rahman

Department: Geography Department

Sl No.	Regn. No.	Name	Signature
1	049612	ALIUL AJAM MALITHA	Aliul Ajam Malitha
2	049613	RAJESH GHOSH	Rajesh Ghosh.

